 Newton Pro Full Color ESL Datasheet
Pre
Proprietary and Confidential
1 / 28
SOLUM Newton Pro Full Color
Electronic Shelf Label Datasheet
11/09/2024
Summary

  Label Marking
Figure 7. ESL Labels
ESL specific information can be found on the laser marking located on the back of the ESL.
Information displayed are : Model, Certifications
1) Model: EL-①②③F6④⑤⑥ (i.e. EL016F6W4A)
- ① ② ③: ESL Display Size
029=2.9”, 043=4.3”, 082=8.2”, 116=11.6”
- ④: Housing Color
W =white, B =black
- ⑤: ESL Display Color
4= RED, YELLOW (BWRY) , 6=SPECTRA 6
- ⑥: ESL Tag Type
A=(Button, NFC,LED)
Size Model Name
 WHITE BLACK
4.0” EL040H6W6A EL040H6B6A
7.3” EL073H6W6A EL073H6B6A
8.2” EL082H6W6A EL082H6B6A
13.3” EL133H6B6A EL133H6B6A
l E-label
[Accessed by the user]
-Step1 : Press the side Button for 3seconds and then ESL screen will be off.
-Step2 : Press the side Button for 3seconds again and then
E-LABEL will be shown during 1 minute on the display
 Newton Pro Full Color ESL Datasheet
Pre
Proprietary and Confidential
15 / 28
  Initial display image
ESL specific information can be found on the image of the ESL. Information displayed are but not
limited to : IC, FCC ID, Model, ESL Media Access and Control (MAC) Address.
Information can be found in the image below. MAC barcode and 12-digits code will be shown on the
display and the label can be found in the side of the ESL as well. They are to be scanned for operation.
Figure 8. ESL Labels (MAC)
  Certifications
Each ESL has the following certifications and should be noted for your region.
Size Model FCC IC CE* UKCA TELEC KC
4.0” EL040H6B6A o o o o o o
7.3” EL073H6B6A o o o o o o
8.2” EL082H6B6A o o o o o o
13.3” EL133H6B6A o o o o o o
- IEC 62471 standard (Photobiological Safety of Lamps and Lamp Systems) compliant
*CE: RF/EMC/LVD/RoHS2
3.8.1